



NOTICE OF AWARD

February 15, 2022

Mr. RAYMOND H. CALOPE

Station Manager
D. Domingo Gasoline Station
P-3 Mabini, Cabadbaran City

Dear Mr. Calope:

We are pleased to notify you that PhilRice Agusan Experiment Station awarded you the procurement of the following with reference to your quotation for PR No. RCEP22-02-20:

QTY / UNIT	PARTICULARS	AMOUNT		
Proc	urement of Fuel for the period of February-Ju	ine 2022		
5,517 liter	Fuel (Diesel)	319,986.00		
	Estimated number of liters only ***Prices shall be subjected to the prevailing pump price per day***			
	TOTAL AMOUNT	PhP 319,986.00		

We shall send an approved Contract/Purchase Order (PO) for the said project at the soonest possible time.

Please acknowledged receipt of this Notice by signing the conforme portion in the space provided below and email back to us at mcp.olofernes@philrice.gov.ph within two (2) days from receipt hereof.

For any inquiries, please coordinate with Procurement Unit at

Thank you very much.

Very truly yours,

CHERRYL U. SEVILLE Assistant Branch Director

Conforme:

SIGNATURE OVER PRINTED NAME D. DOMINGO GASOLINE STATION

Date Receipt: 2/16/2022

A food-secure and resilient Philippines
with empowered and prosperous farmers and fisherfolk







PURCHASE ORDER

Philippine Rice Research Institute - Agusan Basilisa, Remedios T. Romualdez, Agusan del Norte

		Te	elefax (085) 343-0768, Dire	ct Line (085) 818	3-4477			
Supplier				P.O. No.	P.O. No. ROEP 22 - 02 - 14			oruary 16, 2022
Address Durak 2 D		Prov. Mahini Cahadharan Cit.		Reference:	Reference: PR No.			CEP22-02-20
Address Purok-3, Brgy. Mabini, Cabadbaran City			Mode of Procurement:			NP-SVP		
Gentlemer		rnish this office the	following articles/items sul	bject to the term	is and co	onditions c	ontained	d herein:
Place of De		FOB Shipping Poi		Terms:				
Date of De		for the period of F	ebruary-June 2022	Payment Te	rm: Pa	yable n/ 3	0 CD	
Qty	Unit		Description	100		t Cost	1	Amount
E E 17	likaa		of Fuel for the period June 2022	of February-				
5,517	liter	1	nated number of liters on subjected to the prevailir	-	₽	58.00	₽	319,986.00
		per day** x-x-x-x nothing follows x-x-x-x						
Total Amour	nt in Words)	THREE HUN SIX PESOS (DRED NINETEEN THOUS	SAND NINE HU	INDRED	EIGHTY-	P	319,986.00
onforme:	perce Manage PhilRice	ent for every day of dela ment System, suppliers once the chemicals are must otherwise the de oulated in Section 3 of E will entitle the go	full delivery within the time sp ay shall be imposed. In line wit of laboratory chemicals and to e already consumed. A submis divery will not be accepted by to executive Order 398 suppliers evernment to suspend paymen	h the Institute's im he like are enjoine ssion of Material Sa he end-user or the shall pay taxes in t for any goods or	plementat d to collect afety Data s Supply & full and or services d	ion of Environt empty con Sheet (MSI Property Un time, failur lelivered.	onmental stainers fr DS) is als nit. e to do so	om o a
2=		Signature over pr	LINE STATION inted name) 2022	Si.		/B/an		M. TADO
		Date				V	Date	
	JASMIN J.	REYES	KHAREN R. GA Administrative C	ALVEZ Officer II	BUR/OF	RS Date.:	- -	319,986.00
-	Dat		Date		Amount		=	319,



NOTICE TO PROCEED

February 16, 2022

Mr. RAYMOND H. CALOPE

Station Manager
D. Domingo Gasoline Station
P-3 Mabini, Cabadbaran City

Dear Mr. Calope:

With the approval of the attached Purchase Order/Contract No. RCEP22-02-14, we are pleased to inform you that contract between **PhilRice-Agusan Experiment Station** and **D. Domingo Gasoline Station** may commence within three (3) days upon receipt of this Notice.

In relation thereto, you are hereby responsible for performing the services or delivering the goods under the terms and conditions of the Purchase Order/Contract.

Please acknowledge receipt of this Notice by signing the space provided below. Kindly return a signed copy thru email (mcp.olofernes@philrice.gov.ph) or courier to the Philippine Rice Research Institute – Agusan Branch, Basilisa, Remedios T. Romualdez, Agusan del Norte.

Thank you very much.

Very truly yours,

CHERRYL U. SEVILLE Assistant Branch Director

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on: _	2023 RAYMOND H. CALOPE	
	Station Manager	

Name of the Representative of the Bidder:

Authorized Signature: Surpremblish - cut

A food-secure and resilient Philippines





